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Overall Winner: Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell [Subaru Impreza S8]
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Newry and District Motor Club  04 Jun 11Modern Tyres Mourne Rally

Overall Results - Top 20
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell Subaru Impreza S8 9 45m 37s
2 2 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Subaru Impreza WRC 9 46m 31s +0m 54s

3 12 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk II 7 46m 51s +1m 14s +0m 20s

4 3 Neil McCance/Anthony O'Conaill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 46m 57s +1m 20s +0m 06s

5 7 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 7 47m 02s +1m 25s +0m 05s

6 4 Stuart Biggerstaff/Karl Atkinson Subaru Impreza 9 47m 14s +1m 37s +0m 12s

7 8 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort Mk II 8 47m 50s +2m 13s +0m 36s

8 10 David Armstrong/Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk II 8 47m 57s +2m 20s +0m 07s

9 13 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort Mk II 7 48m 11s +2m 34s +0m 14s

10 11 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk II 7 48m 19s +2m 42s +0m 08s

11 16 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 48m 37s +3m 00s +0m 18s

12 59 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 48m 39s +3m 02s +0m 02s

13 23 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort Mk II 6 49m 02s +3m 25s +0m 23s

14 25 Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen Ford Escort Mk II 6 49m 15s +3m 38s +0m 13s

15 15 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 9 49m 16s +3m 39s +0m 01s

16 21 Andrew McGaffin/Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk I 6 49m 24s +3m 47s +0m 08s

17 24 James Cassidy/John Norris Ford Escort Mk II 6 49m 42s +4m 05s +0m 18s

18 28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 9 50m 07s +4m 30s +0m 25s

19 31 Paul Gallagher/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort Mk I 5 50m 38s +5m 01s +0m 31s

20 38 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 50m 40s +5m 03s +0m 02s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 41 Declan Leonard/Dermot McCafferty Ford Fiesta 52m 28s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 3 Neil McCance/Anthony O'Conaill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 46m 57s
2 16 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 48m 37s +1m 40s

3 30 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Subaru Impreza 50m 45s +3m 48s +2m 08s

4 20 Graham Ballantine/Jonathan Dinsmore Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 50m 52s +3m 55s +0m 07s

5 56 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Subaru Impreza 54m 24s +7m 27s +3m 32s

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 44 Damian O'Reilly/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 53m 51s

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 50 Aaron McQuaid/Aidan Coyle Ford Escort 54m 26s
2 45 Paddy Quinn/Domhnall Lennon Ford Escort Mk I 58m 28s +4m 02s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 31 Paul Gallagher/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort Mk I 50m 38s
2 38 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 50m 40s +0m 02s

3 34 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic VTI 51m 10s +0m 32s +0m 30s

4 58 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connelly Citroën C2 53m 19s +2m 41s +2m 09s

5 48 Alyn Spiers/Billy Regan Peugeot 106 GTi 53m 37s +2m 59s +0m 18s

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 23 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort Mk II 49m 02s
2 25 Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen Ford Escort Mk II 49m 15s +0m 13s

3 21 Andrew McGaffin/Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk I 49m 24s +0m 22s +0m 09s

4 24 James Cassidy/John Norris Ford Escort Mk II 49m 42s +0m 40s +0m 18s

5 57 Eamonn McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort Mk II 50m 53s +1m 51s +1m 11s

6 26 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox Ford Escort Mk II 54m 03s +5m 01s +3m 10s

7 27 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort Mk II 54m 14s +5m 12s +0m 11s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 12 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk II 46m 51s
2 7 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 47m 02s +0m 11s

3 13 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort Mk II 48m 11s +1m 20s +1m 09s

4 11 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk II 48m 19s +1m 28s +0m 08s

5 18 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 50m 41s +3m 50s +2m 22s

6 51 Philip Greenlee/Robert Graham Ford Escort Mk II 51m 35s +4m 44s +0m 54s

7 29 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 52m 52s +6m 01s +1m 17s

8 19 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 53m 17s +6m 26s +0m 25s

9 47 Gareth Feenan/Tony Nogher Ford Escort Mk II 55m 34s +8m 43s +2m 17s

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 8 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort Mk II 47m 50s
2 10 David Armstrong/Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk II 47m 57s +0m 07s

3 59 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 48m 39s +0m 49s +0m 42s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRC and FIA Super 2000 cars
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell Subaru Impreza S8 45m 37s
2 2 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Subaru Impreza WRC 46m 31s +0m 54s

3 4 Stuart Biggerstaff/Karl Atkinson Subaru Impreza 47m 14s +1m 37s +0m 43s

4 15 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 49m 16s +3m 39s +2m 02s

5 28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 50m 07s +4m 30s +0m 51s

6 55 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick Audi S2 Coupe 1h 01m 14s +15m 37s +11m 07s

Class 10      Historic Rally cars up to 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 49 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 58m 40s

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 36 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 51m 11s
2 37 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 52m 26s +1m 15s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell Subaru Impreza S8 9 2:20 1:42 5:51 2:20 1:31 5:46 2:19 1:31 5:45 5:59 2:18 5:58 2:17 45:37

2 2 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Subaru Impreza WRC 9 2:22 1:33 5:53 2:20 1:30 5:54 2:21 1:30 5:47 6:03 2:21 6:04 2:53 46:31

3 12 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:36 6:04 2:23 1:33 5:59 2:25 1:34 5:57 6:03 2:24 5:59 2:25 46:51

4 3 Neil McCance/Anthony O'Conaill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:26 1:33 5:55 2:23 1:32 5:52 2:23 1:33 6:25 6:09 2:22 6:02 2:22 46:57

5 7 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:34 6:01 2:26 1:33 5:59 2:25 1:33 6:01 6:07 2:24 6:05 2:25 47:02

6 4 Stuart Biggerstaff/Karl Atkinson Subaru Impreza 9 2:28 1:34 6:00 2:23 1:35 5:52 2:23 1:34 6:33 6:10 2:23 5:58 2:21 47:14

7 8 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort Mk II 8 2:26 1:34 6:05 2:25 1:33 6:03 2:24 1:33 6:29 6:13 2:25 6:12 2:28 47:50

8 10 David Armstrong/Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk II 8 2:33 1:37 6:02 2:28 1:36 6:07 2:26 1:35 6:01 6:18 2:29 6:19 2:26 47:57

9 13 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:35 6:09 2:37 1:34 6:07 2:28 1:34 6:07 6:21 2:27 6:16 2:27 48:11

10 11 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:34 6:05 2:28 1:33 6:03 2:29 1:44 6:14 6:24 2:26 6:22 2:28 48:19

11 16 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 2:31 1:34 6:14 2:31 1:34 6:13 2:30 1:34 6:10 6:23 2:29 6:25 2:29 48:37

12 59 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 2:31 1:37 6:15 2:27 1:35 6:13 2:28 1:34 6:12 6:28 2:29 6:22 2:28 48:39

13 23 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:34 1:39 6:20 2:30 1:37 6:11 2:31 1:37 6:15 6:27 2:30 6:22 2:29 49:02

14 25 Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:34 1:41 6:12 2:33 1:40 6:16 2:33 1:41 6:14 6:26 2:31 6:25 2:29 49:15

15 15 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 9 2:31 1:33 6:21 2:46 1:53 6:24 2:31 1:34 6:09 6:23 2:25 6:19 2:27 49:16

16 21 Andrew McGaffin/Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk I 6 2:34 1:40 6:24 2:35 1:40 6:16 2:31 1:38 6:08 6:31 2:30 6:23 2:34 49:24

17 24 James Cassidy/John Norris Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:34 1:40 6:28 2:34 1:40 6:19 2:33 1:40 6:17 6:31 2:31 6:24 2:31 49:42

18 28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 9 2:39 1:42 6:26 2:31 1:39 6:11 2:35 1:40 6:19 6:33 2:33 6:43 2:36 50:07

19 31 Paul Gallagher/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort Mk I 5 2:41 1:43 6:34 2:38 1:42 6:26 2:38 1:41 6:22 6:35 2:36 6:29 2:33 50:38

20 38 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 2:41 1:45 6:23 2:38 1:45 6:22 2:37 1:44 6:21 6:36 2:37 6:35 2:36 50:40

21 18 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 7 2:36 1:40 6:27 2:31 1:42 6:21 2:34 1:40 6:18 6:39 2:42 6:52 2:39 50:41

22 30 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Subaru Impreza 2 2:33 1:36 7:17 2:32 1:37 6:30 2:32 1:36 6:20 6:31 2:31 6:21 2:29 0:20 50:45

23 20 Graham Ballantine/Jonathan DinsmoreMitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:37 1:41 6:57 2:32 1:38 6:26 2:33 1:37 6:21 6:50 2:32 6:39 2:29 50:52

24 57 Eamonn McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:36 1:41 6:33 2:34 1:38 6:28 2:33 1:39 6:28 6:57 2:36 6:39 2:31 50:53

25 34 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic VTI 5 2:43 1:45 6:27 2:37 1:43 6:28 2:36 1:41 6:31 6:51 2:36 6:39 2:33 51:10

26 36 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 11 2:37 1:39 6:28 2:37 1:42 6:25 2:39 1:41 6:31 6:46 2:39 6:48 2:39 51:11

27 51 Philip Greenlee/Robert Graham Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:47 1:45 6:45 2:42 1:40 6:41 2:38 1:41 6:37 6:15 2:39 6:46 2:39 2:00 51:35

28 37 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 11 2:40 1:41 6:49 2:39 1:42 6:43 2:40 1:41 6:44 6:57 2:39 6:53 2:38 52:26

29 41 Declan Leonard/Dermot McCafferty Ford Fiesta 1 2:39 1:44 6:38 2:47 1:48 6:41 2:42 1:46 6:35 6:57 2:40 6:51 2:40 52:28

30 29 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 7 2:42 1:45 6:37 2:44 1:45 6:36 2:44 1:45 6:43 6:59 2:47 6:59 2:46 52:52

31 19 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 7 2:45 1:44 6:48 2:44 1:50 6:42 2:47 1:56 7:02 6:51 2:38 6:51 2:39 53:17

32 58 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connelly Citroën C2 5 2:45 1:45 6:53 2:44 1:45 6:54 2:43 1:45 6:47 7:01 2:37 6:59 2:41 53:19

33 48 Alyn Spiers/Billy Regan Peugeot 106 GTi 5 2:49 1:49 6:57 2:45 1:47 6:46 2:46 1:47 6:42 6:50 2:44 7:10 2:45 53:37

34 44 Damian O'Reilly/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 3 2:48 1:49 6:53 2:44 1:46 6:48 2:46 1:48 6:46 7:06 2:58 6:58 2:41 53:51

35 26 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:36 1:42 6:26 2:33 1:38 10:00 2:34 1:40 6:28 6:39 2:36 6:36 2:35 54:03

36 27 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:36 1:42 6:28 3:00 1:51 7:01 2:39 1:43 6:41 6:54 2:38 6:54 2:37 1:30 54:14

37 56 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Subaru Impreza 2 2:39 1:42 10:00 2:38 1:40 6:30 2:35 1:40 6:20 6:37 2:35 6:26 2:32 0:30 54:24

38 50 Aaron McQuaid/Aidan Coyle Ford Escort 4 2:44 1:46 6:45 2:45 1:51 6:50 2:51 1:50 6:50 7:16 2:49 7:18 2:51 54:26

39 47 Gareth Feenan/Tony Nogher Ford Escort Mk II 7 3:00 1:52 7:16 2:44 1:45 6:55 3:00 1:46 6:52 7:28 2:46 7:25 2:45 55:34

40 45 Paddy Quinn/Domhnall Lennon Ford Escort Mk I 4 2:48 1:48 6:53 3:00 2:00 7:48 2:57 1:58 7:16 7:35 2:49 7:36 2:50 1:10 58:28

41 49 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 10 2:58 1:58 7:39 2:50 1:51 7:28 2:55 1:52 7:36 7:53 3:00 7:42 2:58 58:40

42 55 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick Audi S2 Coupe 9 3:00 2:07 8:16 3:00 2:02 8:11 3:00 2:03 7:56 7:12 3:03 8:26 2:58 1:01:14

5 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC S10 9 2:31 1:36 6:11 2:28 1:35 6:07 2:29 1:36 6:06 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

22 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:33 1:37 6:16 2:35 1:37 6:15 2:31 1:37 DNF

35 Ciaran King/Raymond Loughran Honda Civic 5 2:37 1:41 6:21 2:39 1:42 6:28 DNF

32 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 5 2:40 1:43 6:35 2:37 1:44 DNF

52 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:41 2:43 6:40 2:37 1:41 DNF

17 Liam Regan/Brain Crawford Peugeot 206 9 2:34 1:34 6:06 DNF

33 Thomas McCreesh/Sean Brunton Toyota Starlet 5 2:40 1:41 10:00 OTL

39 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 1 2:37 2:00 DNF

40 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 1 2:47 1:51 DNF

42 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 1 2:46 1:53 DNF

53 Liam McAuley/John Pat Cummins Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:36 DNF

46 Martin Toner/Martin McArdle Talbot Sunbeam 4 2:50 DNF

6 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 9 DNF

54 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort G3 6 DNF

9 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 8 DNS

14 Raymond Conlon/Darren McCague Toyota Corolla 7 DNS

43 Noel O'Donnell/Ronan Murrin Peugeot 205 GTi 6 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Newry and District Motor Club Modern Tyres Mourne Rally  04 Jun 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 41 Declan Leonard/Dermot McCafferty Ford Fiesta 1 2:39 1:44 6:38 2:47 1:48 6:41 2:42 1:46 6:35 6:57 2:40 6:51 2:40 52:28

39 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 1 2:37 2:00 DNF

40 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 1 2:47 1:51 DNF

42 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 1 2:46 1:53 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 3 Neil McCance/Anthony O'Conaill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:26 1:33 5:55 2:23 1:32 5:52 2:23 1:33 6:25 6:09 2:22 6:02 2:22 46:57

2 16 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 2:31 1:34 6:14 2:31 1:34 6:13 2:30 1:34 6:10 6:23 2:29 6:25 2:29 48:37

3 30 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Subaru Impreza 2 2:33 1:36 7:17 2:32 1:37 6:30 2:32 1:36 6:20 6:31 2:31 6:21 2:29 0:20 50:45

4 20 Graham Ballantine/Jonathan DinsmoreMitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 2:37 1:41 6:57 2:32 1:38 6:26 2:33 1:37 6:21 6:50 2:32 6:39 2:29 50:52

5 56 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Subaru Impreza 2 2:39 1:42 10:00 2:38 1:40 6:30 2:35 1:40 6:20 6:37 2:35 6:26 2:32 0:30 54:24

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only

1 44 Damian O'Reilly/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 3 2:48 1:49 6:53 2:44 1:46 6:48 2:46 1:48 6:46 7:06 2:58 6:58 2:41 53:51

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 50 Aaron McQuaid/Aidan Coyle Ford Escort 4 2:44 1:46 6:45 2:45 1:51 6:50 2:51 1:50 6:50 7:16 2:49 7:18 2:51 54:26

2 45 Paddy Quinn/Domhnall Lennon Ford Escort Mk I 4 2:48 1:48 6:53 3:00 2:00 7:48 2:57 1:58 7:16 7:35 2:49 7:36 2:50 1:10 58:28

46 Martin Toner/Martin McArdle Talbot Sunbeam 4 2:50 DNF

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 31 Paul Gallagher/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort Mk I 5 2:41 1:43 6:34 2:38 1:42 6:26 2:38 1:41 6:22 6:35 2:36 6:29 2:33 50:38

2 38 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 2:41 1:45 6:23 2:38 1:45 6:22 2:37 1:44 6:21 6:36 2:37 6:35 2:36 50:40

3 34 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic VTI 5 2:43 1:45 6:27 2:37 1:43 6:28 2:36 1:41 6:31 6:51 2:36 6:39 2:33 51:10

4 58 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connelly Citroën C2 5 2:45 1:45 6:53 2:44 1:45 6:54 2:43 1:45 6:47 7:01 2:37 6:59 2:41 53:19

5 48 Alyn Spiers/Billy Regan Peugeot 106 GTi 5 2:49 1:49 6:57 2:45 1:47 6:46 2:46 1:47 6:42 6:50 2:44 7:10 2:45 53:37

35 Ciaran King/Raymond Loughran Honda Civic 5 2:37 1:41 6:21 2:39 1:42 6:28 DNF

32 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 5 2:40 1:43 6:35 2:37 1:44 DNF

33 Thomas McCreesh/Sean Brunton Toyota Starlet 5 2:40 1:41 10:00 OTL

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Newry and District Motor Club Modern Tyres Mourne Rally  04 Jun 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camloug

SS2

Wee Guln

SS3

Big Guln

SS4

Camloug

SS5

Wee Guln

SS6

Big Guln

SS7

Camloug

SS8

Wee Guln

SS9

Big Guln

SS10

Guln Rev

SS11

Camlo 

SS12

Guln Rev

SS13

Camlo 

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 23 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:34 1:39 6:20 2:30 1:37 6:11 2:31 1:37 6:15 6:27 2:30 6:22 2:29 49:02

2 25 Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:34 1:41 6:12 2:33 1:40 6:16 2:33 1:41 6:14 6:26 2:31 6:25 2:29 49:15

3 21 Andrew McGaffin/Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk I 6 2:34 1:40 6:24 2:35 1:40 6:16 2:31 1:38 6:08 6:31 2:30 6:23 2:34 49:24

4 24 James Cassidy/John Norris Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:34 1:40 6:28 2:34 1:40 6:19 2:33 1:40 6:17 6:31 2:31 6:24 2:31 49:42

5 57 Eamonn McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:36 1:41 6:33 2:34 1:38 6:28 2:33 1:39 6:28 6:57 2:36 6:39 2:31 50:53

6 26 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:36 1:42 6:26 2:33 1:38 10:00 2:34 1:40 6:28 6:39 2:36 6:36 2:35 54:03

7 27 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:36 1:42 6:28 3:00 1:51 7:01 2:39 1:43 6:41 6:54 2:38 6:54 2:37 1:30 54:14

22 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:33 1:37 6:16 2:35 1:37 6:15 2:31 1:37 DNF

52 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:41 2:43 6:40 2:37 1:41 DNF

54 Tony McKenna/Tony Kelly Ford Escort G3 6 DNF

43 Noel O'Donnell/Ronan Murrin Peugeot 205 GTi 6 DNS

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 12 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:36 6:04 2:23 1:33 5:59 2:25 1:34 5:57 6:03 2:24 5:59 2:25 46:51

2 7 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:34 6:01 2:26 1:33 5:59 2:25 1:33 6:01 6:07 2:24 6:05 2:25 47:02

3 13 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:35 6:09 2:37 1:34 6:07 2:28 1:34 6:07 6:21 2:27 6:16 2:27 48:11

4 11 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:29 1:34 6:05 2:28 1:33 6:03 2:29 1:44 6:14 6:24 2:26 6:22 2:28 48:19

5 18 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 7 2:36 1:40 6:27 2:31 1:42 6:21 2:34 1:40 6:18 6:39 2:42 6:52 2:39 50:41

6 51 Philip Greenlee/Robert Graham Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:47 1:45 6:45 2:42 1:40 6:41 2:38 1:41 6:37 6:15 2:39 6:46 2:39 2:00 51:35

7 29 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 7 2:42 1:45 6:37 2:44 1:45 6:36 2:44 1:45 6:43 6:59 2:47 6:59 2:46 52:52

8 19 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 7 2:45 1:44 6:48 2:44 1:50 6:42 2:47 1:56 7:02 6:51 2:38 6:51 2:39 53:17

9 47 Gareth Feenan/Tony Nogher Ford Escort Mk II 7 3:00 1:52 7:16 2:44 1:45 6:55 3:00 1:46 6:52 7:28 2:46 7:25 2:45 55:34

53 Liam McAuley/John Pat Cummins Ford Escort Mk II 7 2:36 DNF

14 Raymond Conlon/Darren McCague Toyota Corolla 7 DNS

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 8 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort Mk II 8 2:26 1:34 6:05 2:25 1:33 6:03 2:24 1:33 6:29 6:13 2:25 6:12 2:28 47:50

2 10 David Armstrong/Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk II 8 2:33 1:37 6:02 2:28 1:36 6:07 2:26 1:35 6:01 6:18 2:29 6:19 2:26 47:57

3 59 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 2:31 1:37 6:15 2:27 1:35 6:13 2:28 1:34 6:12 6:28 2:29 6:22 2:28 48:39

9 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 8 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Camloug

SS2

Wee Guln

SS3

Big Guln

SS4

Camloug

SS5

Wee Guln

SS6

Big Guln

SS7

Camloug

SS8

Wee Guln

SS9

Big Guln

SS10

Guln Rev

SS11

Camlo 

SS12

Guln Rev

SS13

Camlo 

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRC and FIA Super 2000 cars

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell Subaru Impreza S8 9 2:20 1:42 5:51 2:20 1:31 5:46 2:19 1:31 5:45 5:59 2:18 5:58 2:17 45:37

2 2 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Subaru Impreza WRC 9 2:22 1:33 5:53 2:20 1:30 5:54 2:21 1:30 5:47 6:03 2:21 6:04 2:53 46:31

3 4 Stuart Biggerstaff/Karl Atkinson Subaru Impreza 9 2:28 1:34 6:00 2:23 1:35 5:52 2:23 1:34 6:33 6:10 2:23 5:58 2:21 47:14

4 15 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 9 2:31 1:33 6:21 2:46 1:53 6:24 2:31 1:34 6:09 6:23 2:25 6:19 2:27 49:16

5 28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 9 2:39 1:42 6:26 2:31 1:39 6:11 2:35 1:40 6:19 6:33 2:33 6:43 2:36 50:07

6 55 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick Audi S2 Coupe 9 3:00 2:07 8:16 3:00 2:02 8:11 3:00 2:03 7:56 7:12 3:03 8:26 2:58 1:01:14

5 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC S10 9 2:31 1:36 6:11 2:28 1:35 6:07 2:29 1:36 6:06 DNF

17 Liam Regan/Brain Crawford Peugeot 206 9 2:34 1:34 6:06 DNF

6 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 9 DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars up to 1651cc registered before 31/12/81

1 49 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 10 2:58 1:58 7:39 2:50 1:51 7:28 2:55 1:52 7:36 7:53 3:00 7:42 2:58 58:40

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81

1 36 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 11 2:37 1:39 6:28 2:37 1:42 6:25 2:39 1:41 6:31 6:46 2:39 6:48 2:39 51:11

2 37 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 11 2:40 1:41 6:49 2:39 1:42 6:43 2:40 1:41 6:44 6:57 2:39 6:53 2:38 52:26
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell Subaru Impreza S8 1 28 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Subaru Impreza WRC 2 1 2 1 1 4 2 1 2 2 2 5 40

3 12 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk II 6 11 7 3 4 5 6 6 3 2 5 3 4

4 3 Neil McCance/Anthony O'Conaill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 23 5 3 4 3

5 7 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 6 4 5 7 4 5 6 3 4 4 5 6 4

6 4 Stuart Biggerstaff/Karl Atkinson Subaru Impreza 5 4 4 3 10 2 3 6 29 6 4 1 2

7 8 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort Mk II 3 4 8 6 4 7 5 3 26 7 7 7 9

8 10 David Armstrong/Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk II 14 14 6 9 13 9 8 12 4 9 11 9 6

9 13 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort Mk II 6 10 11 24 8 9 9 6 7 10 10 8 7

10 11 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk II 6 4 8 9 4 7 11 32 12 13 9 12 9

11 16 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 10 4 14 13 8 14 13 6 10 11 11 17 12

12 59 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 10 14 15 8 10 14 9 6 11 16 11 12 9

13 23 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort Mk II 17 17 17 12 14 12 14 15 14 15 14 12 12

14 25 Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen Ford Escort Mk II 17 22 13 18 21 17 19 25 12 14 16 17 12

15 15 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 10 1 18 42 45 22 14 6 9 11 7 9 7

16 21 Andrew McGaffin/Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk I 17 19 21 22 21 17 14 18 8 17 14 15 22

17 24 James Cassidy/John Norris Ford Escort Mk II 17 19 26 20 21 19 19 20 15 17 16 16 17

18 28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 31 28 22 13 20 12 25 20 17 20 20 26 24

19 31 Paul Gallagher/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort Mk I 37 33 30 29 27 24 29 25 22 21 22 20 20

20 38 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 37 37 20 29 34 21 28 32 20 22 26 21 24

21 18 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 22 19 24 13 27 20 23 20 16 24 34 31 28

22 30 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Subaru Impreza 14 11 45 16 14 29 18 13 18 17 16 11 12

23 20 Graham Ballantine/Jonathan DinsmoreMitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 27 22 42 16 17 24 19 15 20 27 19 23 12

24 57 Eamonn McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort Mk II 22 22 29 20 17 26 19 19 24 32 22 23 17

25 34 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic VTI 41 37 24 24 32 26 27 25 27 29 22 23 20

26 36 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 27 17 26 24 27 23 31 25 27 26 30 28 28

27 51 Philip Greenlee/Robert Graham Ford Escort Mk II 46 37 35 34 21 32 29 25 31 8 30 27 28

28 37 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 34 22 38 32 27 35 33 25 35 32 30 32 27

29 41 Declan Leonard/Dermot McCafferty Ford Fiesta 31 35 33 43 40 32 34 36 30 32 33 29 32

30 29 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 40 37 32 35 34 31 36 34 34 35 37 35 37

31 19 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 43 35 37 35 41 34 39 42 40 29 28 29 28

32 58 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connelly Citroën C2 43 37 39 35 34 39 35 34 37 36 26 35 33

33 48 Alyn Spiers/Billy Regan Peugeot 106 GTi 50 44 42 40 39 36 37 38 33 27 35 37 35

34 44 Damian O'Reilly/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 48 44 39 35 38 37 37 39 36 37 40 34 33

35 26 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox Ford Escort Mk II 22 28 22 18 17 45 23 20 24 24 22 22 23

36 27 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort Mk II 22 28 26 45 42 41 31 31 32 31 28 33 26

37 56 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Subaru Impreza 31 28 48 29 21 29 25 20 18 23 21 19 19

38 50 Aaron McQuaid/Aidan Coyle Ford Escort 42 42 35 40 42 38 40 40 38 39 38 38 39

39 47 Gareth Feenan/Tony Nogher Ford Escort Mk II 53 47 44 35 34 40 43 36 39 40 36 39 35

40 45 Paddy Quinn/Domhnall Lennon Ford Escort Mk I 48 43 39 45 46 43 42 43 41 41 38 40 38

41 49 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 52 49 46 44 42 42 41 41 42 42 41 41 41

42 55 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick Audi S2 Coupe 53 51 47 45 47 44 43 44 43 38 42 42 41

5 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC S10 10 11 12 9 10 9 11 13 6
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

22 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mk II 14 14 16 22 14 16 14 15

35 Ciaran King/Raymond Loughran Honda Civic 27 22 18 32 27 26

32 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 34 33 31 24 33

52 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis Ford Escort Mk II 37 52 34 24 26

17 Liam Regan/Brain Crawford Peugeot 206 17 4 10

33 Thomas McCreesh/Sean Brunton Toyota Starlet 34 22 48

39 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 27 50

40 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 46 46

42 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 45 48

53 Liam McAuley/John Pat Cummins Ford Escort Mk II 22

46 Martin Toner/Martin McArdle Talbot Sunbeam 51
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Newry and District Motor Club Modern Tyres Mourne Rally  04 Jun 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Kenny McKinstry/Harvey Bell Subaru Impreza S8 1 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Subaru Impreza WRC 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 12 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk II 6 10 8 7 7 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3

4 3 Neil McCance/Anthony O'Conaill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 4 4

5 7 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5

6 4 Stuart Biggerstaff/Karl Atkinson Subaru Impreza 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6

7 8 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague Ford Escort Mk II 3 3 6 5 5 7 7 6 8 8 7 7 7

8 10 David Armstrong/Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk II 14 16 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 8 8 8

9 13 Fintan McGrady/Mark Hannah Ford Escort Mk II 6 8 10 11 11 11 11 10 11 9 9 9 9

10 11 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk II 6 6 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 10 10 10 10

11 16 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 10 10 13 11 11 12 13 13 12 11 11 11 11

12 59 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 10 13 14 11 13 13 12 12 13 12 12 12 12

13 23 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort Mk II 17 18 18 16 15 14 14 14 14 13 13 13 13

14 25 Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen Ford Escort Mk II 17 21 17 14 15 16 16 16 15 14 14 14 14

15 15 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 10 8 15 17 25 21 21 21 17 16 16 15 15

16 21 Andrew McGaffin/Matthew McGaffin Ford Escort Mk I 17 19 19 18 17 18 17 17 16 15 15 16 16

17 24 James Cassidy/John Norris Ford Escort Mk II 17 19 21 20 19 19 19 19 19 18 17 17 17

18 28 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort WRC 31 29 26 22 21 17 18 18 17 17 18 18 18

19 31 Paul Gallagher/Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort Mk I 37 35 30 29 28 27 26 27 25 21 22 22 19

20 38 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 37 36 27 26 26 25 24 24 22 20 20 21 20

21 18 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 22 22 22 19 19 20 20 20 20 19 19 20 21

22 30 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Subaru Impreza 14 15 40 34 33 29 28 28 27 22 21 19 22

23 20 Graham Ballantine/Jonathan DinsmoreMitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 27 25 35 30 30 28 27 26 24 25 24 24 23

24 57 Eamonn McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort Mk II 22 24 28 25 23 24 22 22 21 24 23 23 24

25 34 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic VTI 41 38 29 27 27 26 25 25 26 26 26 26 25

26 36 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 27 22 23 24 24 21 23 23 23 23 24 25 26

27 51 Philip Greenlee/Robert Graham Ford Escort Mk II 46 42 37 35 35 33 31 31 28 27 27 27 27

28 37 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 34 29 34 33 31 31 30 29 29 28 28 28 28

29 41 Declan Leonard/Dermot McCafferty Ford Fiesta 31 33 32 31 34 32 32 32 30 29 29 28 29

30 29 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 GTi 40 37 33 31 32 30 29 30 31 30 30 30 30

31 19 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 43 39 37 37 36 34 33 34 36 33 33 31 31

32 58 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connelly Citroën C2 43 40 39 38 38 36 34 33 32 32 31 31 32

33 48 Alyn Spiers/Billy Regan Peugeot 106 GTi 50 46 43 40 40 38 37 37 33 31 32 33 33

34 44 Damian O'Reilly/Damien McCabe Ford Escort 48 44 42 39 39 37 36 35 33 34 34 34 34

35 26 Andrew Simms/Andrew Knox Ford Escort Mk II 22 25 23 21 18 42 40 40 39 37 37 35 35

36 27 Niall Branniff/Barry Savage Ford Escort Mk II 22 25 25 44 43 40 39 39 38 36 36 37 36

37 56 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean Subaru Impreza 31 29 48 47 47 44 42 42 40 39 39 38 37

38 50 Aaron McQuaid/Aidan Coyle Ford Escort 42 40 35 36 36 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 38

39 47 Gareth Feenan/Tony Nogher Ford Escort Mk II 53 49 45 43 42 39 38 38 37 38 38 39 39

40 45 Paddy Quinn/Domhnall Lennon Ford Escort Mk I 48 43 41 41 45 43 43 43 42 41 41 40 40

41 49 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 52 50 46 45 44 41 41 41 41 40 40 41 41

42 55 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick Audi S2 Coupe 53 51 47 46 46 45 44 44 43 42 42 42 42

5 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC S10 10 12 12 10 10 10 10 10 9
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Camlough

SS2
Wee Guln

SS3
Big Guln

SS4
Camlough

SS5
Wee Guln

SS6
Big Guln

SS7
Camlough

SS8
Wee Guln

SS9
Big Guln

SS10
Guln Rev

SS11
Camlo Rev

SS12
Guln Rev

SS13
Camlo Rev

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

22 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mk II 14 16 16 15 14 15 15 15

35 Ciaran King/Raymond Loughran Honda Civic 27 25 20 22 22 21

32 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 34 33 30 28 29

52 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis Ford Escort Mk II 37 52 44 42 41

17 Liam Regan/Brain Crawford Peugeot 206 17 13 11

33 Thomas McCreesh/Sean Brunton Toyota Starlet 34 29 49

39 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 27 44

40 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 46 46

42 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 45 48

53 Liam McAuley/John Pat Cummins Ford Escort Mk II 22

46 Martin Toner/Martin McArdle Talbot Sunbeam 51
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